Directory Park County Schools 2025-2026

Arrowhead School (4K-8)

Principal Johanna Oshorn
Cell: 406.946.2929
Clerk: Paige Fetterhoff 924-6865
Address: P.O. Box 37
Pray, MT 59065
Telephone: 406.333.4359 / Fax 406.333.4975
E-Mail: Josborn@arrowheadk8.org

Gardiner Schools (K-12)
Superintendent/principal: Sherri Modderman
Phone: 406.848.7563
Fax: 406.848.0606
Business Mgr.: Raymond Beracha
clerk@gardiner.org
General email: Super@agardiner.org
Office Mgr/Transportation: Laurie Smith
Ismith@gardiner.org
www.gardiner.org
510 Stone Street

Website:
Address:
Gardiner, MT 59030

East Side (3-5)

Principal: Leah Shannon

Secretary: Janice Berg

Address: 401 View Vista Drive
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406.222.1773

Fax: 406.222.5243

E-Mail: leah.shannon@livingston.k12.mt.us

Sleeping Giant Middle School (6-8)

Principal: Becky Ayler

Dean of Students: Chandra Willyerd

Email: Becky.Ayler@livingston.k12.mt.us

Address: 301 Vista View Drive
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406.222.3292

Fax: 406.222.3512

E-Mail: Chandra.willyerd@livingston.k12.mt.us

Cooke City School (K-8)
Head Teacher: Lara Belice

Clerk: Laura Carroccia
Address: P.O. Box 1070

Cooke City, MT 59020
Telephone: 406-838-2285/ Fax: 406-838-2285
E-Mail: cookecityclerk@gmail.com

cookecityteacher@gmail.com

Livingston School District Administration
Superintendent: Dr. Chad Johnson

Supt. Secretary/HR Jenny Stringer

Deputy Bus. Director:  Catherine Hunt

Business Manager: Peter Grady
Transportation: Clarke Smith & Beth Smith
406.222.1784

Anne Penn Cox
annepenn.cox@livingston.k12.mt.us

Special Services:

Address: 129 River Dr.
Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 406.222.0861/ Fax 406.222.7372
E-Mail:
jenny.stringer@livingston.k12.mt.us
Website: www.livingston.k12.mt.us

Winans Primary School (PK-2)

Principal: Patti Durgan/Dean of Students Ben Hahn
Secretary: Muffy Norquist
Address: 1015 West Clark
Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 406.222.0192
Fax 406.222.7239
E-Mail: Mail to: patti.durgan@livingston.k12.mt.us

Ben.Hahn@livingston.k12.mt.us

Park High School (9-12)

Principal: Cole Maxwell

E-mail: cole.maxwell@livingston.k12.mt.us
Assistant Principal:

Address: 102 View Vista Drive

Telephone: 406.222.0448

Fax: 406.222.9404

E-mail:
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Pine Creek School (K-8)
Supt./Principal: Kim DeBruycker, Ed.D.

Clerk: Ken Mosby

Email clerk@pcs19.org

Address: 2575 East River Road
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406.222.0059 or 406.581.8446

Fax: 406.222.0059

E-Mail: kdebruycker@pcs19.org

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/pinecreek19

Montessori Island School (Pre-K and K)

Director: Sara Webb

Address: 160 Miller Drive
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406.222.8808

Fax: 406.222.0201

E-Mail: montessoriisland160@gmail.com

Park County Special Education Co-op

Director: Jenny Malloy

E-mail: jmalloy@parkcoop.k12.mt.us
Clerk: Paige Fetterhoff

E-mail: pcsecclerk@parkcoop.k12.mt.us
Telephone: 406-222-6600

Address: P.O. Box is 784

Livingston, MT 59047

Shields Valley Schools (K-12)
Superintendent: Danny L. Johnston Ed.D

7-12 Principal: Greg Sager
K-6 Principal: Danny L. Johnston Ed.D
Business Manager: Rhonda Lahaye
Addresses: P.0. Box 131
Wilsall, MT 59086/
P.O. Box 40
Clyde Park, MT 59018
Telephone 406.578.2535 (W)/406.686.4621(CP)
Fax: 406.578.2176/406.686.4937
E-Mail: djohnston@shieldsvalleyschools.org

St. Mary’s School (K-8)

Principal: Melissa Beitel

Secretary: Veronica Kokot, Beth Coate

Address: 511 South F Street
Livingston, MT 59047

Phone: 406.222-3303

Fax: 406.222.4662

E-Mail: st@stmaryscatholicschool.net

Elevate Montessori
Director: Leslie & Graham Kennedy
Contact: elevate.montessori@gmail.com

The Learning Bench
Director: Nicole Kardoes
Contact: thelearningbenchacademy@protonmail.com

Livingston Home School Network: www.heyhomeschoolermt.com

LINKS for Learning

Director: Rikki Earle

Address: 132 S. B Street
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406-220-6341

rikki.earle@livingston.k12.mt.us

The Way Christian School

Contact: Keisha Gilbert

Address: 208 Llama Lane
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406.220.3509

E-mail: waychristianschool@gmail.com

Learning Partners

Director: John Gregory

E-Mail: gregoryj@chphealth.org

Address: 112 W. Lewis Street
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406.823.6356

Farm to School of Park County

Director: Rachael Jones

Address: 215 East Lewis St., Room 206
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406.219.8586

E-mail: admin@F2SPC.org
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